FOR PROFESSIONAL CLIENTS AND, IN SWITZERLAND AND CHILE, FOR QUALIFIED INVESTORS ONLY. IN MEXICO, PERU AND URUGUAY, FOR INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS ONLY. IN THE MIDDLE EAST, PROVIDED SOLELY FOR USE BY THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. IN MONACO, THIS IS FOR PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS ONLY.

BNY Mellon Investments Switzerland GmbH is a financial services provider in Switzerland and is required to categorise clients, excluding financial intermediaries, in accordance with the Financial Services Act (FinSA). For the purposes of this communication, we have categorised you as a professional client. Professional clients are entitled to provide notification in writing if they wish to be re-categorised.



GLOBAL STRATEGIES MAPPING



Investment Managers are appointed by BNY Mellon Investment Management EMEA Limited (BNYMIM EMEA), BNY Mellon Fund Managers Limited (BNYMFM), BNY Mellon Fund Management (Luxembourg) S.A. (BNY MFML) or affiliated fund operating companies to undertake portfolio management activities in relation to contracts for products and services entered into by clients with BNYMIM EMEA, BNY MFML or the BNY Mellon funds.

Source: BNY Mellon Investment Management as at 31 December 2023. 1 Please note that a number of strategies are available in a sustainable format.

The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation holds a 20% minority interest in Siguler Guff & Company LLC and certain related entities.



Limited, BNY Mellon Centre, 160 Queen Victoria Street, London EC4V 4LA. Registered in England No. 1118580. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Document ID: 1729513, Expiry 31 May 2024. T12228 02/24.